EMPLOYEE

Bridget E Abney
Emily J Abney

Eric G Abney

Brandon M Addonizio
Mary A Anderson
Andrew M Artimovich
Rui M Barbosa
Roger A Barham

Cameron R Beauchesne

Anne R Beliveau
Nikki J Bernier
Bryan K Bielecki
Lloyd W Bishop
Kurtis L Boissonneault
Cheryl L Bolduc
Michael R Buckley
Dennis Buteau
Jared E Butler
Richard D Butler
Deborah A Caputo
Heidi Carlson
Frank W Chase Jr
Philip M Clark
Kathy Clement
Nicole E Cloutier
Scott D Cook
Eugene W Cordes
Joanne E Cotton
Richard D Crouse
Tobi L Dabrieo
Ryan H Dame
Ronald DeClercq
Travis R Depierre
Mark P Deveber
Mary E Dutton
Rachel S Edwards
Gregory D Fraize
lan GC Fraize
Joshua R Gallant
Robert J Giegerich
Joseph A Gordon
Matthew C Griswold
Leon F Holmes Jr
Leon F Holmes Sr
Philip G Houten
Gregory E Huard
Neal Janvrin

2021 Payroll Register
DEPARTMENT

Library Page

Library Page

Library Director

Police Special Details

Election Worker / Trustee of Trust Funds
Police Special Details

Police Department

Select Board

Fire Rescue Department

Library Assistant

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Cemetery Maintenance

Police Department

Town Clerk Tax Collector Office Assistant
Police Department

Supervisor of Checklist

Fire Rescue / Highway Departments
Fire Rescue Chief

Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector
Town Administrator

Highway Department

Highway Department

Select Board / PB / ZBA / CC Clerical
Town Clerk Tax Collector
Cemetery Maintenance

Select Board

Deputy Health Officer

Police Department

Election Worker

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department / EMD
Deputy Treas / Elections / Library
Treasurer

FCTV Operator

FCTV Operator

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Road Agent / Highway Department
Highway Department

Police Department

Police Department

Select Board

GROSS WAGE

$2,728.48
$2,405.50
$36,867.40
$1,092.00
$560.00
$1,764.00
$62,763.27
$3,166.00
$92.63
$5,750.78
$71,035.14
$11,565.28
$2,533.28
$13,837.60
$13,892.50
$22,344.75
$417.60
$2,172.93
$12,566.83
$1,606.31
$77,359.99
$16,965.76
$21,650.50
$10,449.40
$37,143.00
$5,149.39
$3,166.00
$125.00
$10,802.42
$78.30
$6,630.50
$3,507.93
$32.25
$1,200.00
$999.20
$6,000.00
$890.00
$170.00
$4,146.30
$1,550.28
$7,718.20
$319.13
$57,731.10
$79.08
$8,187.88
$29,181.40
$3,166.00

NET PAID

$2,476.75
$2,137.48
$31,486.04
$943.47
$509.16
$1,338.05
$50,845.20
$2,647.80
$85.55
$5,050.84
$51,432.64
$9,697.53
$2,193.49
$11,679.02
$10,515.72
$15,665.57
$385.65
$1,892.70
$11,242.47
$1,462.43
$47,617.81
$15,647.88
$18,313.24
$9,001.02
$32,219.56
$4,415.46
$2,859.80
$115.44
$9,001.03
$72.31
$5,662.27
$3,239.58
$29.78
$1,010.20
$917.76
$5,541.00
$821.91
$156.99
$3,669.11
$1,431.68
$7,009.76
$294.71
$43,857.21
$73.03
$6,462.46
$18,671.02
$2,795.80



EMPLOYEE

Matthew J Kelly
Renee M King

Maria R Knee

Kevin R Kneeland
Jason R Larochelle
Jay B Lennon

Joel B Lennon

John T Linville Il
Sean P Mahoney
Barbara A Malloy
Michael E Malloy
Patricia Martel
John J Mascaro
Robert G McConn
Robert N Meade
William Millios
Laurence Miner
Leanne M Miner
Peter P Morelli
Catherine Murdock
Nancy Murray

Bailey E Nasser

Doris L Nichols
Joseph P Nichols
Kaila M Nicholson
Jeanne T Nygren
Michael Nygren
Kevin J O'Callaghan
Vincent D O'Connor
Franklin Todd O'Malley
Laurie A Page

Ralph Paoletta
Thomas J Paoletta
Michael R Paradie
Joseph R Parisi

Gary R Pellegrini
Shawn M Perreault
April L Phelps
Constance J Pollinger
Jose J Rivera Hernandez
John V Roderick
Karen Rota
Christopher M Rothwell
Cheryl A Rowell
Michael J Rydeen
Christopher M Sanders
Anthony P Sclafani

2021 Payroll Register
DEPARTMENT

Police Special Details

Animal Control Officer / Election Worker
Election Worker

Police Department

Police Sergeant

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Election Worker

Building & Grounds Maintenance
Trustee of Trust Funds Bookkeeper
Police Special Details

Police Department

Building Inspections

FCTV Operator / Coordinator

Building Inspector / Code Enforcement
Land Use Administrative Assistant

Police Lieutenant

Young Adult Librarian / Supervisor of Cklist
Election Worker

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker
Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Select Board AA / Trustee of TF / Cem Ttee
Cemetery Trustee

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

FCTV Operator

Election Worker

Parks & Buildings Maintance

Parks & Buildings Maintance

Buildings & Grounds Maintenance

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Cemetery Sexton / Budget Comm Clerical
Health Officer

Election Worker

FCTV Operator

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Children's Librarian

Town Moderator

Police Lieutenant

Fire Rescue Department

GROSS WAGE

$798.00
$7,579.97
$87.00
$6,548.45
$102,070.52
$268.52
$7,231.12
$10,129.91
$924.00
$34.80
$4,778.07
$375.00
$882.00
$37,258.97
$124.14
$10,505.00
$40,155.69
$17,957.28
$7,395.35
$15,358.85
$95.70
$56,900.92
$507.70
$13,442.37
$945.00
$20,309.13
$150.00
$10,579.28
$18,026.16
$365.00
$95.70
$7,528.42
$6,787.72
$69.53
$743.20
$1,592.08
$2,019.25
$250.00
$98.60
$990.00
$1,744.28
$680.16
$840.00
$10,887.35
$384.00
$28,537.64
$6,054.11

NET PAID

$704.95
$6,449.10
$80.35
$5,557.50
$55,632.91
$240.98
$6,168.94
$9,300.98
$853.31
$32.14
$4,142.55
$324.31
$814.53
$25,229.89
$114.64
$7,747.37
$35,580.78
$16,548.55
$6,745.12
$12,963.90
$88.38
$43,938.78
$468.86
$11,111.03
$784.71
$17,664.48
$138.52
$9,663.96
$16,017.16
$337.08
$88.38
$5,841.50
$5,608.46
$44.21
$686.34
$1,470.28
$1,864.78
$230.87
$91.06
$914.26
$1,547.84
$610.13
$771.74
$6,392.46
$354.62
$25,693.84
$5,325.98



EMPLOYEE

Steven M Shea

J Herbert Tardiff
Matthew E Thomas
James H Thompson
Joshua C Turner

Jon D Twiss
Matthew C Webber
Maria Wheaton-Pinder
Seth B Wood

Jeremy M Worcester
Jared Wright-Ward
Charlene S Wright
Joseph R Wyner
Danielle Zukas

Kevin R Zukas

2021 Payroll Register

DEPARTMENT

Bldgs & Grounds Maint / Election Worker
Human Services Coordinator
Cemetery Trustee

Assistant Moderator

Police Special Details

Chief of Police

Police Special Details

Police Department Admin Assistant
Fire Rescue Department

Police Special Details

Police Special Details

Election Worker

Police Department

Fire Rescue Department

Fire Rescue Department

GRAND TOTAL

GROSS WAGE NET PAID
$449.16 $414.80
$2,200.00 $2,026.70
$150.00 $138.52
$162.40 $149.98
$1,008.00 $876.88
$69,722.37 $59,436.40
$462.00 $426.66
$37,606.43 $20,004.79
$2,577.11 $2,370.96
$1,050.00 $869.67
$672.00 $620.60
$98.60 $91.06
$9,039.38 $7,639.87
$2,560.86 $2,364.96
$15,018.77 $12,907.84
$1,187,424.31 $917,917.58

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends and longevity payments.

SQUAM LAKES
NATURAL SCIENCE CENTER

Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.

The Squam Lake Natural
Science Center visited the
Fremont Public Library
in 2021.

Kids learned about different
animals including skunks,
birds and porcupines.

Photo courtesy of
Michelle Gallant



