## 2021 Payroll Register

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE	NET PAID
Bridget E Abney	Library Page	\$2,728.48	\$2,476.75
Emily J Abney	Library Page	\$2,405.50	\$2,137.48
Eric G Abney	Library Director	\$36,867.40	\$31,486.04
Brandon M Addonizio	Police Special Details	\$1,092.00	\$943.47
Mary A Anderson	Election Worker / Trustee of Trust Funds	\$560.00	\$509.16
Andrew M Artimovich	Police Special Details	\$1,764.00	\$1,338.05
Rui M Barbosa	Police Department	\$62,763.27	\$50,845.20
Roger A Barham	Select Board	\$3,166.00	\$2,647.80
Cameron R Beauchesne	Fire Rescue Department	\$92.63	\$85.55
Anne R Beliveau	Library Assistant	\$5,750.78	\$5,050.84
Nikki J Bernier	Police Department	\$71,035.14	\$51,432.64
Bryan K Bielecki	Fire Rescue Department	\$11,565.28	\$9,697.53
Lloyd W Bishop	Cemetery Maintenance	\$2,533.28	\$2,193.49
Kurtis L Boissonneault	Police Department	\$13,837.60	\$11,679.02
Cheryl L Bolduc	Town Clerk Tax Collector Office Assistant	\$13,892.50	\$10,515.72
Michael R Buckley	Police Department	\$22,344.75	\$15,665.57
Dennis Buteau	Supervisor of Checklist	\$417.60	\$385.65
Jared E Butler	Fire Rescue / Highway Departments	\$2,172.93	\$1,892.70
Richard D Butler	Fire Rescue Chief	\$12,566.83	\$11,242.47
Deborah A Caputo	Deputy Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$1,606.31	\$1,462.43
Heidi Carlson	Town Administrator	\$77,359.99	\$47,617.81
Frank W Chase Jr	Highway Department	\$16,965.76	\$15,647.88
Philip M Clark	Highway Department	\$21,650.50	\$18,313.24
Kathy Clement	Select Board / PB / ZBA / CC Clerical	\$10,449.40	\$9,001.02
Nicole E Cloutier	Town Clerk Tax Collector	\$37,143.00	\$32,219.56
Scott D Cook	Cemetery Maintenance	\$5,149.39	\$4,415.46
Eugene W Cordes	Select Board	\$3,166.00	\$2,859.80
Joanne E Cotton	Deputy Health Officer	\$125.00	\$115.44
Richard D Crouse	Police Department	\$10,802.42	\$9,001.03
Tobi L Dabrieo	Election Worker	\$78.30	\$72.31
Ryan H Dame	Fire Rescue Department	\$6,630.50	\$5,662.27
Ronald DeClercq	Fire Rescue Department	\$3,507.93	\$3,239.58
Travis R Depierre	Fire Rescue Department	\$32.25	\$29.78
Mark P Deveber	Fire Rescue Department / EMD	\$1,200.00	\$1,010.20
Mary E Dutton	Deputy Treas / Elections / Library	\$999.20	\$917.76
Rachel S Edwards	Treasurer	\$6,000.00	\$5,541.00
Gregory D Fraize	FCTV Operator	\$890.00	\$821.91
lan GC Fraize	FCTV Operator	\$170.00	\$156.99
Joshua R Gallant	Fire Rescue Department	\$4,146.30	\$3,669.11
Robert J Giegerich	Fire Rescue Department	\$1,550.28	\$1,431.68
Joseph A Gordon	Police Department	\$7,718.20	\$7,009.76
Matthew C Griswold	Fire Rescue Department	\$319.13	\$294.71
Leon F Holmes Jr	Road Agent / Highway Department	\$57,731.10	\$43,857.21
Leon F Holmes Sr	Highway Department	\$79.08	\$73.03
Philip G Houten	Police Department	\$8,187.88	\$6,462.46
Gregory E Huard	Police Department	\$29,181.40	\$18,671.02
Neal Janvrin	Select Board	\$3,166.00	\$2,795.80

## 2021 Payroll Register

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE	NET PAID
Matthew J Kelly	Police Special Details	\$798.00	\$704.95
Renee M King	Animal Control Officer / Election Worker	\$7,579.97	\$6,449.10
Maria R Knee	Election Worker	\$87.00	\$80.35
Kevin R Kneeland	Police Department	\$6,548.45	\$5,557.50
Jason R Larochelle	Police Sergeant	\$102,070.52	\$55,632.91
Jay B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$268.52	\$240.98
Joel B Lennon	Fire Rescue Department	\$7,231.12	\$6,168.94
John T Linville III	Fire Rescue Department	\$10,129.91	\$9,300.98
Sean P Mahoney	Police Special Details	\$924.00	\$853.31
Barbara A Malloy	Election Worker	\$34.80	\$32.14
Michael E Malloy	Building & Grounds Maintenance	\$4,778.07	\$4,142.55
Patricia Martel	Trustee of Trust Funds Bookkeeper	\$375.00	\$324.31
John J Mascaro	Police Special Details	\$882.00	\$814.53
Robert G McConn	Police Department	\$37,258.97	\$25,229.89
Robert N Meade	Building Inspections	\$124.14	\$114.64
William Millios	FCTV Operator / Coordinator	\$10,505.00	\$7,747.37
Laurence Miner	Building Inspector / Code Enforcement	\$40,155.69	\$35,580.78
Leanne M Miner	Land Use Administrative Assistant	\$17,957.28	\$16,548.55
Peter P Morelli	Police Lieutenant	\$7,395.35	\$6,745.12
Catherine Murdock	Young Adult Librarian / Supervisor of Cklist	\$15,358.85	\$12,963.90
Nancy Murray	Election Worker	\$95.70	\$88.38
Bailey E Nasser	Police Department	\$56,900.92	\$43,938.78
Doris L Nichols	Fire Rescue Department / Election Worker	\$507.70	\$468.86
Joseph P Nichols	Fire Rescue Department	\$13,442.37	\$11,111.03
Kaila M Nicholson	Police Special Details	\$945.00	\$784.71
Jeanne T Nygren	Select Board AA / Trustee of TF / Cem Ttee	\$20,309.13	\$17,664.48
Michael Nygren	Cemetery Trustee	\$150.00	\$138.52
Kevin J O'Callaghan	Fire Rescue Department	\$10,579.28	\$9,663.96
Vincent D O'Connor	Fire Rescue Department	\$18,026.16	\$16,017.16
Franklin Todd O'Malley	FCTV Operator	\$365.00	\$337.08
Laurie A Page	Election Worker	\$95.70	\$88.38
Ralph Paoletta	Parks & Buildings Maintance	\$7,528.42	\$5,841.50
Thomas J Paoletta	Parks & Buildings Maintance	\$6,787.72	\$5,608.46
Michael R Paradie	Buildings & Grounds Maintenance	\$69.53	\$44.21
Joseph R Parisi	Fire Rescue Department	\$743.20	\$686.34
Gary R Pellegrini	Fire Rescue Department	\$1,592.08	\$1,470.28
Shawn M Perreault	Cemetery Sexton / Budget Comm Clerical	\$2,019.25	\$1,864.78
April L Phelps	Health Officer	\$250.00	\$230.87
Constance J Pollinger	Election Worker	\$98.60	\$91.06
Jose J Rivera Hernandez	FCTV Operator	\$990.00	\$914.26
John V Roderick	Fire Rescue Department	\$1,744.28	\$1,547.84
Karen Rota	Fire Rescue Department	\$680.16	\$610.13
Christopher M Rothwell	Police Special Details	\$840.00	\$771.74
Cheryl A Rowell	Children's Librarian	\$10,887.35	\$6,392.46
Michael J Rydeen	Town Moderator	\$384.00	\$354.62
Christopher M Sanders	Police Lieutenant	\$28,537.64	\$25,693.84
Anthony P Sclafani	Fire Rescue Department	\$6,054.11	\$5,325.98

## 2021 Payroll Register

EMPLOYEE	DEPARTMENT	GROSS WAGE	NET PAID
Steven M Shea	Bldgs & Grounds Maint / Election Worker	\$449.16	\$414.80
J Herbert Tardiff	Human Services Coordinator	\$2,200.00	\$2,026.70
Matthew E Thomas	Cemetery Trustee	\$150.00	\$138.52
James H Thompson	Assistant Moderator	\$162.40	\$149.98
Joshua C Turner	Police Special Details	\$1,008.00	\$876.88
Jon D Twiss	Chief of Police	\$69,722.37	\$59,436.40
Matthew C Webber	Police Special Details	\$462.00	\$426.66
Maria Wheaton-Pinder	Police Department Admin Assistant	\$37,606.43	\$20,004.79
Seth B Wood	Fire Rescue Department	\$2,577.11	\$2,370.96
Jeremy M Worcester	Police Special Details	\$1,050.00	\$869.67
Jared Wright-Ward	Police Special Details	\$672.00	\$620.60
Charlene S Wright	Election Worker	\$98.60	\$91.06
Joseph R Wyner	Police Department	\$9,039.38	\$7,639.87
Danielle Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$2,560.86	\$2,364.96
Kevin R Zukas	Fire Rescue Department	\$15,018.77	\$12,907.84
	GRAND TOTAL	\$1,187,424.31	\$917,917.58

Gross wages are pre-tax, pre-retirement amounts and include all stipends and longevity payments. Net paid is the total after all taxes, insurance and retirement deductions.



The Squam Lake Natural Science Center visited the Fremont Public Library in 2021.

Kids learned about different animals including skunks, birds and porcupines.

> Photo courtesy of Michelle Gallant